Loan receivable - 2,700 - - - 2,700
Total financial assets 18,774 2,700 - - 7,026 28,500

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables - - - - 40,214 40,214
Borrowings - 1,107 3,760 9,665 - 14,532
Total financial liabilities - 1,107 3,760 9,665 40,214 54,746

Net financial assets/(liabilities) 18,774 1,593 (3,760) (9,665) (33,188) (26,246)

30 June 2021
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 5,364 - - - - 5,364
Receivables - - - - 2,285 2,285
Loan receivable - 2,299 - - - 2,299
Total financial assets 5,364 2,299 - - 2,285 9,948

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables - - - - 24,055 24,055
Borrowings - 193 755 - - 948
Total financial liabilities - 193 755 - 24,055 25,003

Net financial assets/(liabilities) 5,364 2,106 (755) - (21,770) (15,055)

Global Data Centre Group
Notes to the financial report
For the year ended 30 June 2022

43

Note 18: Other financial assets and liabilities (continued)

Summarised interest rate sensitivity analysis

The table below illustrates the potential impact a change in interest rates by +/-1% would have had on the Group and GDCOF’s
profit.

GROUP Change in interest rate
-1% 1%

Carrying
amount Profit Profit

$’000 $’000 $’000
30 June 2022
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 43,112 (431) 431

Financial liabilities
Borrowings (24,689) 247 (247)
Total (decrease) increase (184) 184

30 June 2021
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 21,286 (213) 213

Financial liabilities
Borrowings (19,927) 199 (199)
Total (decrease) increase (14) 14

GDCOF Change in interest rate
-1% 1%

Carrying
amount Profit Profit

$’000 $’000 $’000
30 June 2022
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 18,774 (188) 188
Total (decrease) increase (188) 188

30 June 2021
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 5,364 (54) 54
Total (decrease) increase (54) 54

Global Data Centre Group
Notes to the financial report
For the year ended 30 June 2022

44

Note 18: Other financial assets and liabilities (continued)

Foreign exchange risk

The Group’s foreign exchange rate risk arises from overseas investments. Some investments are denominated in foreign currencies
and expose the Group to foreign exchange rate risk.

The table below illustrates the potential impact a change in foreign exchange rates by +/-1% would have had on the Group and
GDCOF’s profit and equity. The impact of other currencies are considered immaterial.

GROUP   Change in exchange rate